STUDY OUTLINE FOR CHAPTER 15 

SUPPLY CHAIN MANAGEMENT
1. What is a supply chain?

2. What is supply chain management?

3. How is logistics define

4. What are the key issues of supply chain management relative to matching supply and demand?

    1)

    2)

    3)

    4)

    5)

5. List six recent trends in supply chain management.

    1)

    2)

    3)

    4)

    5)

    6)

6. What supply chain activities does ERP encompass?

7. What are some examples of unethical behavior involving supply chains?

8. What is a major risk of unethical behavior in a supply chain?

9. Briefly describe each of these supply chain strategies:

Responsive/agile.  
Lean supply chain. 

Near sourcing.  
10. Generally speaking, what are the supply chain responsibilities of corporate management?

11. List some of the strategic responsibilities:

     1)

     2)

     3)

     4)

     5)

12. List some of the key tactical responsibilities:

     1)

     2)

     3)

     4)

13. List some key operational responsibilities:

     1)

     2)

     3)

     4)

     5)

14. List the purchasing interfaces. 

      1)

      2)

      3)

      4)

      5)

15. List the main steps in the purchasing cycle. 

      1)

      2)

      3)

      4)

      5)
16. What advantage is associated with each of these approaches to purchasing decision making?

      Centralized

      Decentralized

17. What is e-business?

18. Define the term vendor analysis.

19. What is the purpose of a supplier audit?

20. What is supplier certification and how is it useful?

21. Briefly indicate the importance of each of these with respect to partnering

      Number of suppliers

      Length of relationship

      Low price

      Reliability

      Openness

      Quality

      Volume of business

      Flexibility

      Location

22. Explain these terms:

      inventory velocity

      bullwhip effect.

      vendor-managed inventory

      order fulfillment

      ETO

      MTO

       ATO

       MTS

23. Contrast active versus passive RFID.

      Active RFID

      Passive RFID

24. Explain the term 3-PL.

25. Explain the importance of managing returns.

26. What is meant by the term closed-loop supply chain?

27. Define or explain the importance of these aspects of effective supply chain

      Trust

      Effective communication

      Supply chain visibility

      Event management

28. Define fill rate.

29. Give an example of a performance measure for each of the following:

      Financial

      Suppliers

      Operations

      Inventory

      Order fulfillment

      Customers

30. Define the term strategic sourcing.

31. Define or explain these terms;

      Cross docking

      Delayed differentiation

      Disintermediation

32. What is reverse logistics, and why is control of that important?

33. Explain the importance of each of these terms:

      strategic partnering

      Inventory velocity

      Information velocity

34. List the challenges involved in optimizing a supply chain:

      1)

      2)

      3)

      4)

      5)

      6)

35. List the Key Points.

